and

WHEREAS, the Passaic County Counsel is recommending to retain Florio Kenny Raval, 

LLP to represent the County’s Department of Health Services, as well current County employee 

Rosa Molina, in the Skrobala matter, for an amount not to exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000.00); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:32-60.1, et seq., Florio Kenny Raval, LLP executed the 

Non-Involvement in Prohibited Activities in Russia or Belarus Certification, attached hereto and 

made part of this Resolution, certifying the law firm is not involved in prohibited activities in Russia

[...]

the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic retains Florio Kenny Raval, LLP to 

represent the County’s Department of Health Services, as well current County employee Rosa 

Molina, in Kathryn Skrobala v. Passaic County Department of Health Services, et al., Docket No. 

PAS-L-4304-25, for an amount not to exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00), in 

accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in RFQ-26-032. 

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board shall print, in the official 

newspaper, a brief notice stating the nature, duration, service, and amount of the contract awarded to